CONTRACTOR within thirty (30) days after mutual concurrence with the unit quantities and/or 
lump sum items of work satisfactorily performed, subject to applicable retention requirements.  In 
no event shall the total amount paid exceed the CONTRACT bid of One Million Seven Hundred 
Twenty-Nine Thousand One Dollars, ($1,729,001) unless otherwise agreed to by the parties in 

writing. 

C. Upon receipt of an invoice for work performed to DISTRICT'S 
satisfaction, DISTRICT shall make progress payments within thirty (30) days of receipt of invoice.  

If the work is not performed satisfactorily or the invoice is defective, DISTRICT shall notify